Note prior to placing order
Please do not use our products under conditions or environments not described in this catalog. Even under
the conditions or environments described in this catalog, if you want to use our products for applications
requiring high reliability (These include, but are not limited to, nuclear power control equipment, railroad
equipment, aviation equipment, vehicle equipment, combustion equipment, medical equipment,
entertainment equipment, and disaster prevention equipment), be sure to contact our point of contact
beforehand.
The details of warranty shall be as per the descriptions in this document and we shall not be liable for any

● Surveillance camera etc.
CJ25JOYSTICK ENCODERS
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
CJ25 - 4 20 1 0
Series name
Joystick
4：4 Directions
8：8 Directions
Interface
0：Connector
Push switch function
Encoder
1：With push switch
20：20 Positions (5P/R)
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
Part number Joystick Encoder Push switch function Interface
CJ25-42010 4 directions
20 Positions（5P/R） With push switch Connector
CJ25-82010 8 directions
RoHS compliant
CJ25
JOYSTICK ENCODERS
Encoder
Joystick
Switch
■ RELIABILITY TEST
Vibration Power OFF
Power OFF
Power OFF
Power ON
Power OFF
Power ON
Power OFF
Power OFF
Shock
High temperature
exposure
Low temperature
exposure
Humidity
Thermal shock
Test item Test conditions
Amplitude : 1.52mm or 98.1m/s2 (10G） whichever is smaller.
10 ~ 500Hz excursion 15 min/cycle, 8 cycles each for X, Z, directions.
3 times each in directions (X, Z) at 490m/s2 (50G), 11ms.
80 °C  96 h
(To be measured after leaving samples for 1 h at normal temperature
and humidity after the test.)
50 °C  96 h
− 20 °C  96 h
0 °C  96 h
To be measured after wiping out moisture and leaving samples for 1 h at normal temperature and
humidity after the test.
To be done 10 cycles with the following condition
(To be measured after leaving samples for 1 h at normal temperature and humidity after the test.)
80 °C　0.5 h、− 20 °C　0.5 h
Input voltage DC5 V ± 5 %
Input current 20mA maximum at 5V